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av Vapey Power Station

5' Sh4p6ngport, PA 15077 4 004

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393 7622
DMsion Vice Presiderd Fax (412) 3934905
Nuclear Operations

April 25, 1996
,

NPD3VPO: 0468 |

Document Control Desk
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

i

NPDES Monthly Report. EPA Permit No. PA0025615

SUBJECT: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2
BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66
BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

Dear Sir: j

Enclosed is a copy of the NPDES Monthly Report as submitted
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection.

Sincerely,

1

T. P. Noonan
Division Vice President
Nuclear Operations

DNH/bjm

cc: D. A. Orndorf
J. A. Cool
R. K. Brosi
Central File
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vor Valle Power Stationy

SNppingport. PA 15077 4 004

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393 7622
DMason Vlce President Fax (412) 393-4905
Nuclear Operations

i

April 26, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0469;

!

|

United States Environmental Protection Agency
Region III, Pennsylvania (3WM52)
Water Permits Branch
Water Management Division
841 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107

| EPA Permit No. PA0025625 Reoortable Occurrence

Dear Sir:

| As required by the EPA Permit No. PA0025625, the following
| information is provided in regard to reportable occurrences at

Beaver Valley Power Station.

EPA di 9harge 102 exceeded the allowable instantaneous |
,

maximum of 100 mg/l and the monthly average of 30 mg/l for total l
'

suspended solids during March 1996. There were four individual I

samples of this discharge obtained. The sample obtained on March
22, 1996 contained 119.7 mg/ liter. The samples obtained on March
14, 28 and 29 were all less than 4 mg/ liter. The solids in this
sample appear to have resulted from the high water levels in the
Ohio River that existed much of the first quarter of the year.

EPA discharge 203 exceeded the allowable monthly average of
total suspended solids. The monthly average resulted from.

individual measurements of 18.4 mg/1, 58.7 mg/l and 48.5 mg/1.
The increase in these measurements is caused by the increased
loading of .the plant due to the Unit 1 Refueling Outage. j

'

'

Increased removal of sludge has been initiated to correct this
j problem.
1
;

,
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April 26, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0469
Page 2

EPA discharge 111 exceeded the maximum allowable pH on March
1, 1996 when a measurement of 9.18 was obtained. This is an oil
water separator in the diesel generator building. The most
likely cause of the elevated pH is minimal leakage of cooling
water.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please do
not hesitate to contact David A. Orndorf.

Sincerely,

|

T. P. oonan
Division Vice President
Nuclear Operations )

SLV/tra

cc: D. A. Orndorf
J. K. Cool
R. K. Brosi
Central File - Keywords: NPDES Reportable Occurrence
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ve Vasey Power Station

i Shipptrert. PA 15077-0004

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393 7622
DMsen Vice Proskient Fax (412) 393-4905

: Nuclear Operations

.1

; April 25, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0466

i

Attention: "DMR Clerk"
Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Quality Management*

400 Waterfront Drive
j Pittsburgh, PA 15222

i

NPDES Monthly ReDort. EPA Permit Number PA0025615

i

Gentlemen:
,

NPDES Monthly Report for Duquesne Light Company, Beaver
Valley Power Station for March 1996 is submitted for your
consideration. An amendment to thia Permit was issued on March
26 in response to an appeal filed by Duquesne Light.,

Please be advised that required techniques, even if performed,

properly, do not measure actual conditions with 100 percent
accuracy 100 percent of the time, and therefore, some reported
values in the attached DMRs may not represent actual conditions'

with absolute accuracy.

Sincerely,4

~ T. P. N onan
Division Vice President
Nuclear Operations.

DNH/bjm

Enclosure
cc: D. A. Orndorf

J. A. Cool
R. K. Brosi
Central File
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g vor VaNey Power Station

4 shippinoport. PA 15077-0004

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393 7622
DMalon Vice Pe sident Fax (412) 393 4905
Nuclear Opermisons

April 25, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0467

United States Environmental Protection Agency
Region III, Pennsylvania (3WM53)
Water Permits Branch
Water Management Division
841 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107

NPDES Monthly Reoort. EPA Permit No. PA0025615

Dear Sir:

This letter forwards a copy of our NPDES Monthly Report as
submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Resources, Bureau of Water Quality Management

Sincerely,

T. P. Noonan
Division Vice President
Nuclear Operations

DNH/tra

Attachment j

cc: D. A. Orndorf
J. A. Cool |

R. K. Brosi
Central File
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rAME Duquesne Light Cor:pany
PA0025615 101

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre ,p
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM 94 3 f 10 f( "3 J/
NOTE: Read instructions before conpleting this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAllON

PARAMETER NO. FREOUENCY SAMPL E
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERACE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE !

.

* * '

O.oo/ o, oo 4 d O.t.'Q CodM e.
*MGD

Flow Permit * * * * * DAILY CONilNUUUS
Require.

5 * * *

M 2 !:. Ug 9.23 o //7 uc* MG/L
30 100 1/ WEEK 2 HOUR* * *Suspended Solids Permit

Require. COMPOST 1E

M M i'. 4so 4. 50 0 !/7 Gr4
* * *

'

* MG/L
15 20 1/ WEEK GRABOil .nd Grease Permit * * *

Require.

* * sSept e M /Measure.
MG/L*

* * MONI TOR ONLY 1/ WEEK GRABHydrazine Permit
Require.

hk )M e. * MG/L
Ammonia Permit * * MONI iOR ONLY 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.

Mi2!:. 60 /, n o D Gua
* * *

, ,,,,
* * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAB

pH Permit
Require.

* * * * * * .
Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of taw that I have personally examined IELEPHONE DATE
and basedand am familiar with the information submitted herein,ible foron my inquiry of those individuals insnediately respons

I believe the sthmitted informationDavid Orndorf obtaining the information,lete,is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig- *
.

nificant penalties for s"ubnitting f atse information,S.Q. S 1001 & 7 g 412393-5113 96 04 25includinoChemistry Manager the possibility of fine and inprisonment. See 18 U.33 U.S.C. 5 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin %I M TURE OF PRINCIPAL Ex CUTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxian.nn imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED GENT CUDE

COMMEN! AND EXPLANATION Of ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

h h ~-- V A pp Co > (pet o vt S Oh Uc.b /tLv I)$ Ob rio S C)OS .b
~

O . ,
' ' I PAGE 1 OF 1Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) '

U. ' ' l ' M ~|s

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ,

_ _ _ - _ _ .. _ - _ _ - _ _ - _ _ . _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
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'NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 201

' ADDRESS One Oxford Center .p
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MON!!ORING REPORT (DMR)

-LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM g 3 / TO 9(, 3 jf
NOTE: Read instructions taefore conpleting this f orm.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAllON

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS ITPE

* * *Sanple
8)g fggMeasure.

,

* * * * * 2/MONIH ESI! MATEflow Permit -

Require.

* * *Sanple
Measure.

* MG/L
30 100 2/ MONTH GRABSusper:ded Solids Permit * * *

Require.

* * *S&aple
Measure.

* MG/L
Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/ MONTH GRAB

Require.

* * *Sanple
Measure.

* 5.U.
9.0 2/MONIH GRASPermit * * 6.0 *

p1
- Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

MAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I hav9 personally examined IELEPHONE DATE
and am f amiliar with tng information sutaitted herein and based

.
on my inquiry of those individuals intnediately respons,ible or

David Orndorf I believe the submitted informat on f

obtaining the information.lete,is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig-

!( _ _ f_7Chemistry Manager nifican natties for s itting fatse information includi 41'9 191~ sill % n_A 2 5--the possi tit of fine and i risonment. See 18 U S.C. 5 10 1 & -

33 U.S.C. 5 13 9. (Penalties er these statutes may include fir / S YNATURE OF PRINCIPAL E CUTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIN DAY

IVPEG OR PRINTEO up to $10,000 and/or maximtsn inprisornent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED GENT CODE

' TOMMtNI AND EkPL ANAllON Of ANY VIOL AllONS (Ref erence all attachments here)

'

Ak DiscLuu
Form PCH suoM 002 (Rev 5/88) Q PAGE 1 OF 1

n APR - l-

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAllON BY .
"

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - . _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ - _ _ _ __ - - _ _
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IBAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 301

ADORESS One Oxford Centre p , g3 g
301 Grant Street .

'
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERI'D0

FACILITY 8eaver Vat tey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver Cotmty FROM 94 3 ( TO $$ j 3|
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAil0N

PARAMETER NO. FRf00ENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

* * *Sample
k k%Measure. ,

1/ WEEK ESilMATE* * * * *
Flow Permit

Require.
* * *Sample

Measure. * MG/L
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH CRAB

Require.

* * *Sample
Measure. * MG/L

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/ MONTH GRAB
Require.

* * * * * * *
Sample

Measure. * *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
*

* * * * * * *
Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

9 and basedand am familiar with the inf rmation submitted herein,ible foron my inquiry 9f those. individuals issnediately respons
6 I believe the stemitted informationDavid Orndorf 9 taining the information, teteaccurate and c I am aware that there are sig-

ificani, penalties f r b itting false information,S.Q. S 1U01 5n's true 9 including 412193-5113 96 + 25Chemistry Manager
the possiottity of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U.

.5htsATURE OF PRINCIPAI EXECUTIVE ARE A NUMBER YEAR MONIN DAY33 U.S.C. 5 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin'
TYPED OR PRINTED up to S10,000 and/or maximun imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFflCER OR AUTHORIZED ALENT CODE

COMMEini AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

300 Dischrw
.

^7 J BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) () pjT( _|

CDTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY .
.

_ _ _ - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -
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NAME Ducpaesne Light Company
.

PA0025615 401
II *

PERMii NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street *

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Ga[ DISCHARGE MONiiORING REPORY (DMR)
LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM 9 g, 3 f TO ff(, 3 3/

NOTE: Read instructions before coupleting this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREcuENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sample * * *

NO Flow /Measure.
MGD *

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESf! MATE

Require.

Sanple * * *

Measure.
*

MG/L
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH GRAB

Require.

Sample * * *

Measure.
* MG/L

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/ MONTH GRAB
Require.

Sample * * *

Measure.
* S.U.

pH Permit 6.0 * * 2/ MONTH CRAB* *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am famittar with thy inf rmation s @ mitted herein,ible for9 and based
on my inquiry of those individua|s iausediately respons

David Orndorf obtaining the information, I believe the s4 mittea informati n9

nificanl, accurate and cpenalties f r s
is true ete, I an aware that there are sig- 412 393-5113 96 04 25

isting false information,S.Q. S 1001 1 - - _

includingChemistry Manager 9
See 18 U.the posstDatity of fine and imprisonment.

33 U.S.C S 1319. (Penalties spujer these statutes may include fin , SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEthilVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY
TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisoneent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE

CapeqEET AND EXPLANAil0M OF ANY VIOLAi!ONS (Reference all attachments here)

O b Sb *( IL
'

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) O PAGE 1 0F 1
. iY - |''

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY. ..

.. . . _. . . . . . . _ . . . . . ._ .. . . . . . . . _ . . _ . . . ._ . . . . _ . . . . . _ ._ . . . . .
. . . .. .. . .. .. .. . . _

_
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.

# *"
PA0025615 501

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM *301 Grant Street

3Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONiiORING PERIOD '

FACILITY Seaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM % 3 f IO 8f4 3 3f
NOTE: Read instructions before coupleting this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREOUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUN UNiiS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sample * * *

No ROWMeasure.
nco .

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/brEEK ESTIMATE

Require.
_

Sanple * * *

Measure.
* MG/L

Total Suspended Solids Permit 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAB* * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
Sanpt e * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

ZAME/i!TLE PRINCIPAL EFECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with the inf rmation submitted herein,ible9 and based
on my inquiry 9f those individuals inunediately respons or

, David Orndorf obtaining the information, I believe the submitted informat on
i$ true e, I am aware that there are gig-
nificant. accurate and c includin / 412 393-5113 96 04 25Chemistry Manager ting false information,S.C. 5 10 1 &'.tties for s trisonment. See 18 U.the ssi its of fine and i , I ME OF PRINCIPAL i

fECUTIVE
AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAT33 U.S.C 9. (Penalties r these statutes may include fin

up to S16,S 1000 and/or maxiana imprisonment between 6 mo. ard 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZE 0 AGENT
S NA

CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENT AND EXPLANAI!ON OF ANY VIOLAllONS (Reference all attachments here)

No 0:s&ust.
'

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) O PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMli WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

_ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ ___
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NAME Dtapesne Light Company
PA0025615 001

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
.

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE No. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street

. (NPDES)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

CACILITY Beever vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

G0 CATION Shipptrgport Borough. Beaver Cotsity FROM (f(, 3 / TO f (,, 3 gf Amendment No. 1 :

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LomDING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAfETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

* * *

M :"@ . 30, 41 St. 21 o 04li osS

/MGo *

DAILY' CONTINU(RJS* * * * *Flow Pergit
Require.

* * *Sample
Meesure. o.co 5 O. oo 2 O Cc .J rec* MG/L

Free Avaltable Chlorine Permit * * * AVERAGE CONC MAXIMUM CONC CONTINUOUS RECORDED
Require. 0.2 0.5

l'. O b Os 0( C' 7 GuMe . , MG/L
T* Ital Residual Chlorine Peripit INSTANT MAX. 1/ WEEK GRAS* * *

Require. 0.5 1.25

M )e.
MG/L*

Ctastral (CT-1) Permit * * * NOT DETECTABLE WHEN 24 NOUR
Require. DISCHARGlWG COIFOSITE

$. N r1 h
* MG/L

* * * * 35.0 WHEN 24 It0URBetz 01-1 Peripit
Require. DISCHARGING Car 0 SITE

ie . . . . . . .gure.
, ,

Per1 alt * * * * * * *

- Require.
* * . . . . .wt,

Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Peripi t
Require.

I certify vnder pgnalty of law th TELEPHONE DATE
and am_f amiliar with the informa':gt I have personally examinedMAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER and based

,s inumediately reston stematted herein,ible for
on"afningtheinformation, inquiry gf those individue

/.I bet leve the stenitt in

fting false information, ,formatigninc[egig-/N
obtDavid Orndorf I an augre that ther a

nificant y tties f9r E([te,
ig true accurate and c

udg % 412 393-5113 96 04 25Chemistry Manager s

$ st licfude fi fl M TURE OF PRINCb E EX ECUTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH OAYkU kf9 ( l s t may
up to $10,S000 and/or maximaan imprisonment between 6 mo. armi 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED LGENT CODETYPED OR PRINTED

~Cseatti AND ERPLAhATION Of ANT VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

- Oh 0 Ptihnk G t AC C f $ V)hDL G *1 CC 0$ Mok
8 8 FAGE 1 OF 1'''

form PGH SWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000 ..

._ ._. ._-__ _ - _-.___________ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ _- ___-__- _____ _--- . _ _ _
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.

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 001

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMli NUMBER O!SCHARGE No. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM -

301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONiiORING PERIOD

FACILliY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCAil0N Snippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM Q 3 ( TO 74 3 J/
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

| QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

7, [,7 [[$ O f hMe e. ,

* * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRA8pH Perspit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

IAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I hav9 personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and basedard am f am liar with tng inf ormation stbattted herein,ibleon my jnqu ry 9f those, individuals inunediatelv respons or

6 I believe the stemittea informat on9 taining the information. tete I am aware that there are sig- fDavid Orndorf
nificant, accurate and cis true

itting fatse information,S.Q. S 1001 & ' A / 412 393-5113 96 04 25includingttles f r sChemistry Manager 9 risonment. See 18 U.the ssi of fine and i
33 .S.C. S 1 9. (Penalties r these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL E)ECUTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIN DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE

l besets! AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

.

PAGE 2 OF 2
Fcre PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

''

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ..



______ _ _...____ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ,

.

. ,

.
, .

*

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 102

ADORESS One Oxford Centre ~

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street

(NPDES)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCAi!C:8 Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM SL ~3 f TO 7'4 3 J/
NOTE: Read instructions before conpleting this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAi!ON

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AvtRAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS EX Of ANALYSIS TYPE

Q 00 | 0.00| 0 Y.ff OfN e.
MGD *

f1ow Permit * A * * * 2/ MONTH E$ilMATE,,

Require.

' ' '

Mla*7uY. 39.1 || 'i. 7 1 V/si Gm. ,,
30 100 2/ MONTH GRASsuspended Solids Permit * * *

Require.

' ' '

M W e. l- S' O L. 5:e G '/31 Qu/g
, MG/L

Oil ar:d Grease Permit * * * 12 20 2/ MONTH GRAB
Require.

) , 7 '$ 7. b (, J/ hAOM e. ,

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRAB
Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

IAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personalty examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am f amiliar with the information stbnitted herein,ible f orand based
on my inquiry of those, individuals iWmediately respons

David Orndorf obtaining the information, I believe the sutznitted information f

is true accurate and c te. I am aware that there are sig-

of fine and incrisonment. See 18 U. L _ gyh 412 393-5113 96 04 25Chemistry Manager nificant natties for s includintting false information,S.C. S 10 1 &
the ssi ilit
33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNA WRE OF PRINCIP T EX CUTIVE AREA NUMBER TEAR MONIH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxinun inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OfflCER OR AUTHORIZED i GENT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION Of ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

W Y
' PAGE 1 Of 1form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) ,

'

[j g{ |.. 4

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPERE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

. _ _ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ - _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____________ _- - - _ _



.

NAME Duquesne Light Conpany
PA0025615 002

ADDRESS One Oxford' Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATL 0NAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM *

301 Grant Street
(NPDES)

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM f(, ] g To 7(* 3 .3 /
NOTE: Read instructions before conpteting this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGF MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

* ' '

M 2A. 0.00L 0.0y6 O //7 SsF'

MGD *

1/ WEEK ESTIMATEFlow Permit * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

* * * * * = *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. * *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sgte
Measure. .

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

C%ME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify mder penalty of law that I have persnnally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and basedand am familiar with tne infgrmation submitted herein,ible foron my inquiry of those individuals inenediately respons

I believe the si.emittea informationobtaining the information,lete,David Orndorf
ip True I am aware that therg are pig-

thepossibtvoffineandimprisonment. accurate and c % iting fatse information*S Qincludinb1&c
'7jy,nificantChemtstry Manager

.

ttses for s O 417341-5111 % M Ob. . S 10See 18 U
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SiG ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXE :UTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

TVPED OR PRINTED tg> to S10,000 and/or maximum inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED hENT CODE

7 unntal Aho EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

.

PAGE 1 0F 1Foro PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)
;,u' ' ? 'gq'- _y-

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY .
,



_ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . __ _ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _

i
.

I

NAME Duquesne Light Company p
ADORESS One Oxford Centre '

'

PERMIT NUM8ER DISCHARGE NO NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAil0N SYSTEM

| 301 Grant Street -

(NPDES)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATIC3 Shippingport Borough, Reaver County FROM g 3 / TO gg ] 3|
| NOTE: Read instructions before corpteting this form.

QUANiliY OR LOADING OUALITY OR CONCENTRAllON

NO. FREOUENCY SAMPLEPARAMETER
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

#/J/ Egi
i

' '

M!2N. O. O o 1, d. 00 7_ C/
,

2/ MONTH ESilMATE )* * * * *
Flow Permit

iRequire.

2/3/ JV #C |
* * *

M 2! . /o. /a.o o*
,,,,,

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH 24 HOUR +

COMPOSITE [Require.

M 2 !*. 7./s- 737 o J/si G* * *
'

, g,,,
9.0 2/ MONTH GRAB6.0 * ** *

pH Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *
Sanple

Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.

NAME/TliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify igxjer penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and as familaar with th9 information submitted herein, and based
on my inquiry of those individuals inenediately responsible for

Dan.d Orndorf I believe the stemitted information
ob,taining the information tete, I am aware that thert are sig- 412 393-5113 96 04 25accurate and cbitting false information S.Q. S 10h15

_

i trueChemtstry Manager nificant
~

tries f r includin9 ' g
tv of fine and imprisonment. See 18 Uthe possi

33 U.S.C S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin ,_ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL E)ICUTIVE AREA NUMBER TEAR MONIH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED Lp to $10,000 and/or maxinun imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANAllON OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)
'

.

PAGE 1 OF 1
Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

|a n - ,4

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAll0N BY .



-

.

WAME Dtspesne Light C "
PA0025615 203

@ DRESS One Oxford Centre .

PERMIT NLMBER DIScNARGE No. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCMARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

'ACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County Fret % t / TO 94 3 3| Amerdnent ho.1

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMLM UNITS MINI M AVERAGE MAXI M UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

* * *483. o. co y 0.00 4 O // 7 <%3
McD =

Flow Pereit 0.023 * * * * 1/ WEEK MEASURFD
Require.

_

JM:. is. s 99 0 o % suc
* * *

* MG/L
CBOD-5 Day Permit * * * 25 50 2/ MONTH 8 HOUR

Requare. CENPOSITE

* * *

AW:. L}\. 9 56.9 | 2 /31 & HC* MG/L
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 60 2/ MONTH 8 HOUR

RegJire. COMPOSITE

d . 3 (, C. k [ () yf 624/fTit:L Residual Chlorine M . ,

Permit issuance date to 9/30/98 Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 2/ MONTH GRAB
10/1/98 thru expiration Require. 1.4 INSTANT MAX-3.3

Mk [[j T C / 3/ Md6Fec';l Ctliform M . * #/100ML

b Nh Reh . 2

' ' '

AW'. (c.IS TL6(, G %i G2kG, ,_ ,_
pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRAB

RegJire.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
w ex i TELEPHONE DATEijy r gig o Ihg gsNAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER e

on av inquiry 9fthosefndividtg ible forobtaining the informatice, I bet |s innediately res r

teve the sutaltt nformation /David Orndorf
Chemistry Manager n!f!cYt *' T!IIs$r*b!|Iing'fEs "Norn*k' ''in*[ Ins! ' Y 412 393-5113 96 04 25

tv of fine and im See S.C.S1h1' p
the possi L319. (Penalties @prisonment.r these statutes m.my include fin SIGNAT'URE OF PRINCIPAL EXEdUTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY33 U.S.C. S

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxistan taprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE

CO E I AND EXPLANATION Of ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

CY v' O} Y f %~0Iccul CC \ & m cesH S \g s ul o n 3 Sc VS ;

bdl4 he CCi(t|de k\)e t A 9 c .
Ftra PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) U PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000 ..

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -
_ _



______--__ -_-__ _. .- _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ . _ _ _ _ . __ . _---_ __ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - - _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 303

ADORESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAll0NAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

301 Grant Street
MPDW

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM 8/(, 3 | TO 8/g 3 3/
NOTE: Read instructions bef ore conpleting this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAil0N y

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE i
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

.

* ' ' !/7 Es/M12';. o. o t 'i o. oSL o
.,,,

1/ WEEK ESilfEFlow Permit * * * * *

Require.

!/7 Eegs' ' ' *

M M I'. /2.w. :217L o
,,,.

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAB (
Require.

' ' '

MEMI'. 7ff T. 9 0 I/7 Gbt8,,.

15 20 1/ WEEK GRABOil and Grease Permit * * *

Require.

' ' ' *

M 3 0' L. % 1 728 0 //7 G248. ,_u, ;

6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRABpH Permit * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require, ,

* * * * * * *
Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
I certify under penalty of law that I have personal y examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with the information submitted here{in,ible for
YAMJ/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER and based

on my inquiry of those individuals issnediately respons )David Orndorf I believe the submitted information s'
. obtaining the information,lete,is true accurate and c I am aware that there are $ g- jChemistry Manager i

includi p 412 393-5113 96 04 25nificant (ties for s ittingfalseinformation*S.C.S1@1&
~

*the possi ty of fine and imprisorsnent. See 18 U
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin',SIM ATURE 0F PRINCIPAL EXECdilVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAY

TVPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A(4NT CODE

ku~peetNTAseDEhPLANAil0NOfANYVIOLATIONS(Referenceallattachmentshere)

.

PAGE 1 OF 1Forn PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY
~

.

_________________________-____ __-__-__ - _ _ _ _ _



1

.

.NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 403

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. Nail 0NAL POLLuiANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION STSTEM '301 Grant Street

'
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILlif 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Seaver County FROM $6 3 | TO 76 .3 "3i

NOTE: Read instructions bef ore completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAr.E MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNils EX Of ANALYSIS TYPE

M52uhe. 0.00 1 0 00 C O tjy g,y
* * *

,
|

flow Permit * * * * *

Require.
, 1/ WEEK ES11 MATE i

1

M 2 '!. f. o 1 2c. S- o //7 GN
5 * * *

* MG/L
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAS

Require.

M52''. Z. To 4 go o '/y gg,tg
* * *

* MG/LOil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRA8
Require.

Sanple * *

Measure. [g -- f,

Hydrazine Permit * * NOT DETECTA8LE USING ASTM D-1385 1/ WEEK GRAS
Require.

Sanple * * *
4 g

Measure. If e
* MG/L

Aasnonia Permit * * * HONITOR AND REPORT 1/ WEEK GRAS
Require.

*

.01 0, o 2 0 y7 CQMa e.
,

Total Residual Chlorine Permit * * * INSTANT. MAX. 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require. 0.5 1.25

* * *Sanple sMMeasure. fr* MG/L
Ctantrol (CT-1) Permit * * * NOT DETECTABLE WHEN GRAB

Require. DISCHARGING

I certify under penalty of law that I hav personally examined TELEPHONE DATE%AME/ilfLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER
and am familiar with the information subm;itted herein,ible forand based
on my inqu y of those individuals insnediately res

David Orndorf obtaining e information, I betteve the submitt information
,

- is true accurate and c etc. I am aware that there are sig- fChemistry Manager nificant natties f r s itting false information includi 412 393-5113 96 04 259the possi i t i ty of f ine and tapr e sonment. See 18 U S.Q. S 10 1 & u _
I33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin $1GNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXE UTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAf

TYPED OR PRINTED up to 110,000 and/or maxinua imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFr!CER OR AUTHORIZED A,[NI CODE

COPME:IT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAfl0NS (Reference att attachments here)

h)A No1 bopl'c4]>|c , ConZNews oF used lui up d;ol no+ e ds /~
~

Ferm PGN BWQM 002 (Rev $/h)
' '

PAGE 1 OF 2

* ~I
NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SU8MIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAil0N SY ..

.
. .. . ._... . .. ._- . . . .. . , _ ..

. . . . .. .. . .. . . - _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



.

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 403

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM -

301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM % 3 f TO 76 J 3/
NOTE: Read instructions before conpleting this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER WO. FREcuENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

* * * *Sample _sMk -Measure. f* MG/L
8xt2 DT-1 Permit * * * * 35.0 WHEN GRA8

Require. DISCHARGING

M $|. 7 5g F.89 O Y7 6446S * * *'

, ,,,,

p2 Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRA8
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penatt of law that I have rsonally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and basedand an f amiliar with t 9 infgrmation stheit ed herein,ible foron my inquiry 9f those individuals imunediatet re ,sDavid Orndorf

.

I betteve the suba tt information
. gbtaining the information, tete. I am aware that there are sig- fChemistry Manager

accurate and c b itting false information,S Q
is true

il of fine and i risonment. See 18 U. . . S 10 1 &
-g 412393-5113 96 04 25nificani (ties fgr includi e

the ssi
33 U.S.C. S 9. (Penalties r these statutes may include fin ,SIMATUllE OF PRINCIPADXE TIVE AREA NUMBER TEAR MONTH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or mantaua irprisonment bett.een 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A NT CODE

toottati AleD EXPL ANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

W& =- NOr App):ccJole cw&Wns aF wd- in.y up d;d na extsf. -

# '

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/58) PAGE 2 OF 2

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXP!RE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY .

- - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - . - __ -_- = _ - - _. - _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ = _ _ _ _ _ - _ _
__- _



.

NAME Ouquesne Light Comparty PA0025615 003
SS OxM Ce

P RMIT NUMBER DISCNARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM -
301 Grant Street (NPDES)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver Cotmty FROM ff } [ TO 94 3 jf
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

* * *

M5 W . O. Ol G O. 05(. 0 3/3; fs/-,

Flow Perspit 2/ MONTH ESIIMATE* * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *
Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I hav9 personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and basedf those.9 information submitted herein,ible forand as familiar with th

individuals immediately resp 9nson my inquiry 9 I believe the sthmittea informatl nobtaining the information, tete, 9David Orndorf
-

I am aware that there are sig-

accurate and c b itting false information,S QSee18U...S1N18 g:r7 412 393-5113 96 04 25
is true
nificant notties f r includi9 , ^Chemistry ManaEer the possi tity of fine and imprisonment.
33 U.S.C S 1319. (Penalties'under these statutes may include firy'SID ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EX 11VE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $16,000 and/or maximass imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED GENT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

.

PAGE 1 0F 1Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUSMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY .

- _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - . _ . _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - ___ -. __ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ . _ _ - _ - _ _ - - . _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . - - _ _ .



.

(AME Duquesne Light C W
PA0025615 004

20RESS One Oxford Centre
-

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street
(NPDES)

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (D#et)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, 3eaver Comty FROM 9(, 3 / TO 74 '3 3/ Amenchment No.1

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER AVERAGE MAXIlut INSTANTANEOUS NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIlut UNITS MONTHLY DAILY MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Meage O c, P {p
Sa _

* * *

e.
,

Flow Peripit * * * * * 1/ WEEK MEASURED
Require.

Sample * * *

Measure.
* MG/L

Free Available Chlorine Permit * * * AVERAGE CONC MAXIMUM CONC 1/ WEEK GRAS
Regaire. 0.2 0.5
Sample * * *

Measure.
* NG/L

Tittl ResidJet Chlorine Permit * * 0.5 * 1.25 1/ WEEK GRA8
Regaire.

14:2:.
* * *

* S.U.
pH Permit * * MINIMUM * 1/ WEEK GRAS

Require. 6.0 9.0

i Sample * * * * * * *

j Measure. , ,

I Pemit * * * * * * *
I Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
g . . e e e . .g ,p ,

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify spiqler pgnalty of law that I havg personally exami TELEPHONE DATE

on my inqu}ry 9f those individuaand am fam liar with the infgreaufen submitted herein,ible for
and sed

i ,s issnediatelv res
David Orndorf obtaining the information,1I bet, eve the st2 mitt nformation.

9e I am awgre that therg are gig-
accurateandc"ubnitingfatseinformation,S

- ig true kChemistry Manager nificant tries f r s includina /+17 193-5113 96 04 759
tv of fine and sprisonment. See 18 U. . . 1001 & "the possi

33 U.S.C 319. (Penalties ipider these statutes may inc fin it M TUiIE OF PRINCIPAL EXEWTIVE ARFA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY
up to $16,S000 and/or maximum isprisonment between 6 mo. and yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMMEtt AND EXPLAkATION Of ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

O O i q C hc< r e t
Ftra PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88b PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXP!RE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY APRIL 1, 2000 ..

. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



.______ _ _ _

.

CAME Duquesne Light Company
ADDRESS One Oxford Centre

M DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL NUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAllON SYSTEM"301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279

MONITORING PERIOD
FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM </ 6 3 / TO ejg 3 J/

NOTE: Read instructions before conpleting this form.
QUANilIY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION i l

PARAMETER
No. FREOUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UN!iS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

| MUD. o.001 6. o / 6 c //7 Es/-
* * *

,Flow Permit * *
,

* * *
Require. 1/ WEEK ESilMATE

Sanpt e * * * * * * *Measure.
* *Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *Measure.
* *Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *Measure.
* *Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *Measure.
* *

Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sample * * * * * * *heasure.
* *

Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personalty examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with th9 information submitted herein,ible forand based
on my inquiry 9f those, individuals insnediately resp 9ns
btaining the information, tete,I betteve the submitted informationDavid Orndorf
1g true accurate and c I am aware that ther9 are 5tg-

Chemistry Manager nifican ities 1 r s irting false information includi9
the possi itit of fine and i isonment. See 18 U S.C. S 1 1& n 412 393-5113 96 04 25
33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties r these statutes may include fin SID ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EX CUTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAY

,

iTPED OR PRINTED up to S10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 no. and 5 yr.' OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED GENI CODE

CUMMth! AND EMPLANAllON OF ANY VIOLATIONC (Reference all attachments here)

I

.

Forsa PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1
_

NOTE: YOUR PERM!T WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT Y0uk RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

_ _ _ _



_ _ _ _ _ _ - _ ,

,

sAME Duquesne Light Company

nDORESS one Oxford Centre ~

PERMIT IIUMBER . DISCNARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCATION ShippingPort Borough, Beaver Cotmty FROM Q 3 | To f [,, $ '3 , Amenchuant No.1

f NOTE: Reed instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING euALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER AVERAGE MAXIfESt INSTANTANECUS NO. FREQUENCY SAfrLEAVERAGE MAXIIRai UNITS MONTMLY DAILY ~ MAXIMtst UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE
S te * * *y

*- Ncr V lo v) ,
Flow P * * * * *

1/ WEEK ESTIMATE

,J::$:. * * *

,
MG/LFree Available Chlorine Permit * * * AVERAGE CONC MAXIMUM CONC 1/ WEEK GRASRegstre. 0.2 0.5

Sample * * *
80easure.

*
MG/LTtttl Residual Chlorine Perspit * * 0.5 * 1.25 1/ WEEK GRASRequire.

.4::d:.
* * *

* S.U.
pel Pe.1mi t * * MINilESI * 1/ MEEK GRAg

Require. 6.0 9.0
Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Peripi t * * * * * * *
Requere.

,Sange
. . . . . . .

,

. .
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

ge,
. .

. . . . . . .

i
Perspit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify snqler pgnatt of Law thet I have personally exami TELEPHONE DATE
and am fanitter with t inf rmation sutzeitted herein and sed9on my inquiry 9f those ndividuals isusediately respons,ible for .

David Orndorf obtaining the information,igte,I believe the submittea inforestlan
is true accurate and c IanawarethattherInc[udinga e gig-nificant.oenatties f r 1satting f atse information,S.G. S 10,1 & - YChemistry Manager 9

See 18 U. r 412 393-5113 96 04 t'L_the possibility of fine and taprisonment. -

33 U.S.C 1319. (Penalites ijnder these statutes may include fin (IDetAIUdf OF PRINCIPAL EXEiUTIVE AREA IfuMBER YEAR MONTH DAY
TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10, and/or mamu um imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUINORIZED AiENT CODE

CapetL%T AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

5 5dgr Cif
Fcra PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/6b) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 PLEASE SUgMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000. .

_



- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _______ -__-_-__- _- __-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ . - - - _ _ - _ . _ _ _ _ . . . _ - - _ - _ - _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - _ - _ _ _ . - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . .

.

NAME Duquesne Light Conpany
PA0025615 008

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAllONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM'301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD |

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM '[(, 3 / TO 74 3 7/
NOTE: Read instructions before conpleting this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYS!$ TYPE

Mif|. O.oo/ d.Oo / o //7 As -/
* * *

MGD *

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESilMATE

Require.

M?. //. & /e2. 'Y(. O 3( (A!!i4g* MG/L
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH GRAB

Require.

M 3';. /- S~o 5y s~ 9 o 1/31 GMAs
'* ' '

* MG/L
Oil and Grease Permit * * AVG. MONTHLY DAILY MAX. INSTANI. MAX. 2/MONTN GRAB

Require. 15 20 30

M5W'. 1. 3 & 7. 3/ 0 /st Gras
' ' '

, , ,,
p1 Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRAB

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

P.AME/TliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
end am famittar with the information submitted herein and based
on my inquiry of those individuals inanediately respons,ible for

David Orndorf obtaining the information, I betteve the submitted information f
i$ true accurate and c te, I am aware that therg are Sig-

includi 412 393-5113 96 04 25Chemistry Manager nifican tries for s iting false information*S.C. S 10 1 8, * ^the possi itity of fine and i isonment. See 18 U.
. itIATUTE OF PRINCIPAL EFI TlVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties er thes? statutes may include fin S

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A NT CODE

Eb4MENI AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Ref erence at t attachments here)
~

.

Form PGH BW'* 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

iCOTE : YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ,

. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -



.

N Dysne @ Cpy
PA0025615 110

* " *
.

PERMIT NUM8ER DISCHARGE NO. Nail 0NAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street

(NPDES)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONiiORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORIf;G REPORT (DMR)

LOCATIC3 Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM % 3 f TO % 3 3/
NOTE: Read instructions before corrpteting this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAi!ON

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM units EX OF ANALYSIS TTPE

* * *Sample
[p [[gpNeasure.

,c9 ,

Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESilMATEFlow .

Require.
i* * * * * * .Sample

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personat{y examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with th9 information submitted herein and basedon my inquiry 9f those, individuals immediately respons,ible for
I believe the sutznitted inf ormationobtaining the information,Lete,David Orndorf

15 true accurate and c I anE aware that there are gig- 4nificant penatties f9r %s '12 393-5113 96 04 25irting false information,S.G. S 10u1 & ) nincluding +Chemistry Manager Of flne and inprisorunent. See 18 U.the possibility
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fir [SIM ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXE builVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED Lp to S10,000 and/or maxinun imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHO8t! ZED A1ENT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

.

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SudMii YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .



.

PA0025615 010 -

W ESS Ore Oxford Centre
PERMIT NLSIBER DISCHARGE NO. ItATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE EL1M1 NATION SY5 TEM

301 Grant Street
(NPDES)

Pittsburgh, Pennaytvania 15279 MONITORING PER100

/ACILITY Seaver Valley Power Statfori Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

.0CATICII Shippingport Borough, Beever County FROM % '3 | TO f (,, 3 ~3 / Amenchment No.1

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER AVERAGE DAILY INSTANTANEOUS NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS N0llTMLY MAXIMUM MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

* * *MN0;. 2. oc 3. ce O // , Mcy
* ,,,;o

Flow Perylt 1/ WEEK MEASURED* * * * *

Respat re.

NN0;. c. o c, c/. a o 0 'l7 Gens
* * '

* MG/L
Free Available Chlorine Permit * * * AVERAGE CONC MAXIIRm CONC 1/EEK GRAS WHILE

Require. 0.2 0.5 CHLORO.

MN03. 0.007 Vc2 0 '/
* * '

7 Gasm: * MG/Lt * * 0.5 * 1.25 1/ WEEK GRAS WHILETttLL R?aidual Chlorine Pergit
j Require. CNLORO.
,

M Me. * MG/L
Ctamtrtt CT-1 Persit * * NOT DETECTASLE * WHEN 24 NOUR

Recpsi6e. D1SCHARG110G COMPOSITE

* * * *Sample
Measure. dJ 11 __ - ),

* * * 35.0 * WHEN 26 le0URBetz DT-1 Perspit
Require. DISCHARGING CIDFOSITE

MN0e. 7.23 7.S7
*

, S.u.
* 1/ WEEK GRABpH Permit * * MINIIRM

Require. 6.0 9.0
* * * * * * *

Sample.
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Perspit
Require.

I certify igu;ler tt TELEPHONE DATE

and as fang tar yth tg o{ngew th,t I hav, p rsonally exam!IIAPd/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXEQJTIVE OFFICER sedy yrmation sutzp t p herein, and
). David Orndorf g t En k thl nf to f '!bfttedev t or /

Chemistry Manager y ,g g accugje, g c g I g g tg t ther g e gig- d 412 393-5113 96 04 25

E st ay'f*cf59 ( l s t i 'SIGNATUiiE OF PRINCIPAL EXE E AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAYU
TYPED OR PRINTED sg) to S 6,000 and/or manterJe taprisonment between 6 mo. and yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A T CODE

COMmEtti AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

NS - k)a AmUcdk & ckwh a wliccL ,
' '

Fcre PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)8 * PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOURPEhtTWILLEXPIREON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 . PLEASE SUOMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATIOtt BY APRIL 1, 2000 .

. _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - - . . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _



. .. .
- _ -- - - _ - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - - - - _ - - - - - - . --. _ _ _ . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - _ - _ - - - - _ -

.

NAME Duquesne Light Conpan**
PA0025615 011

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre .

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

TACILliY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCAT Ic'3 Shippingport Borough, Beaver Couity FROM % 3 f 10 94 3 3/
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

,

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNii$ MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM trNITS EX Of ANALYSIS TYPE

nW. 0. 00 L] 0. 00 lf O '/y fs+
* '

, ,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESilMATERequire.

Saapte * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure. .

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require. I
'

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
*

__ *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
* *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
* e

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

MAME/flTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OeFICER I certify under penalty of law that I havg personally examined IELEPHONE DATE

on my inquiry of those,y information subastted herein,ible for
|

,and am familiar with th and based
David Orndorf individuals insnediately respons !

I believe the submitted information O !
obtaining the information,lete, I am aware that there are gig. 412393-5113 9 t, 04 52Chemistry Manager ig true accurate and comp
nificant include I J' [ |

,

the possibnatties for stemitting f alse information,S.C. S 1b1 1
!

lity of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U. 3 ^
t

# M10fE OF PRINCIPATEXEliJilVE gx*F A NUMBEE YEAR ! MONTH DAY33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin S
iTPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxinun inprisonment between 6 oo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ACLNT {Cd f |

L(JWkht Am0 ERPL ANAllON Of ANT VIOLAllONS (Ref erence at t attachments here)
,

.

Form PGN swam 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1 i

'

NOTE: TOUR PERMIT WILL EAPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAllON SY. .

_- - _ _ . . - - - _ - - - - _ - - _ _ _ __.



.

NAME Duquesne Light company
PA0025615 111

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre .

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAllON SYSTEM
301 Grant Street

NPDES)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month ' Day DISCHARGE MONiiORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCf.il0N Shippingport Sorough, Beaver County FRON . 6 J f TO 7f 3 3/
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANilTY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

-

' ' *

MS. 0.00/ o.00/ O 77 EsA, ,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESilMATE

Require.

5 * * *

M 2 1:. 4%o 4 v. o o //7 6ag, ,
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAB

ReqJare.

M 2 1:. zso r/ o o '/7 cas5 * *

, MG/L
Oil and Grease Permit * * AVERAGE MAXIMUM INSTANT. MAX. 1/ WEEK GRA8

Require. 15 20 30
* * *

MIEI*. T.4/ f. /? I #/7 ###, S.U.
pN Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRA8

Require.

* * * * *Sample
Measure. * *

2/ QUARTER GRA8Permit * * * * *

Require.
* * * * .Sanple

Measure. * * _

1/ WEEK GRABPermit * * * * *

RMpJire.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

"AME/fliLE PRINCIPAL EXEcui!VE OFFICER I certify t.Jnder penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and basco,and am familiar with the infqrmation submitted herein,ible foron my inquiry of those individuals inenediately respons

I believe the siteitted information /David Orndorf obtaining the information,1 'I am aware that there are gig-ig True accurate and c
nificantpenattiesforsuk9te,itting false information,S.C.
up to $16,S 1319. (Penatiies under these statutes may include fin

.

J'd 7 412393-5113 96 04 25
<

Chemistry Manager includino
the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U. 5 1001 5

~

33 U.S.C SIGNATUREOFPRINCIPALEX@filVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY
000 and/or maatsun inprisoriment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AUENT CODE11 PED OR PRINTED

CfectENT AND EkPLANAllON OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

L Y YYV 0 D
_ form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) O p4GE i OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAllON SY .

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - - - - _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ __ __



. __ -

u ._ . . _ . . . . _ __ ._ . _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ .
_

.

#
PA0025615 211

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
.

p
301 Grant Street

(NPDES)Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORjNG PERIOD

TACILili Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATIC2 Shippingport Borough, 8eaver County TROM % ] f TO 74 3 gf
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPL E
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNil5 MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS EX OF ANALYSIS ITPE

M520'. O.00l 0. 0 G I O I/7 ggf.
* ' '

,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ES'1 MATE

Require.

Ye b $2 O (MgM - , ggjL
Suspers. led Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.

M524. I- So 4 So 4 go d 1/7 Ge4g
* *

,
MG/L

Oil and Grease Permit * * AVERAGE MAXIMUM INSTANT. MAX. 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require. 15 20 30

^

MYuN. d, W F. 4 / !7 GMd,
S.u.

pq Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require.

* * * * *Sanple
Measure. * *

Permit * * * * * 2/ QUARTER GRAS
Require.

* * * * *Sanple
Measure. * *

1/ WEEK GRABPermit * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

KAME /iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am f amiliar with the inf praation submitted herein,ible f orand based
on my inquiry of those individuals insnediately respons

David Orndorf obtaining the information,lete.I believe the submitted information
I am aware that there are sig- J

accurate and c E ifting false information'S QSee18U...S1081&,/
-

\
is true

includin 412 393-5113 96 04 25nificantChemistry Manager thepossiNnaltiesfortity of fine and inprisonment. E
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXE 3 DIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

IVFED OR PRILfED up to 510,000 and/or maximum inprisonment between 6 mo. ed 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED OENT CODE

iomtal AhD EmPL ANAll0es OF ANY VIOLAll0NS (Reference all attachments here)

.

Form PGM SwoM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMli TOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY. .

. _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - ____ -__-- _ __ _-__ - ___ _ . _ ._ .-. _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _



_ _ _ . _ _ , _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ . . _ _ . - . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ . .__ _ _ __. - - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ - _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . . _ - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .

.

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company '

PA0025615 012
ADDRESS One Oxford Centre

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POL'.UTANT DISCNARGE ELIMINAT10N STSTEM
301 Grant Street '
Pittstwgh, PennayLvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

60 CATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver Cotesty FROM 9 ,, 3 / TO f6 3 3/ Anaendment No.1

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADlWG QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER AVERAGE DAILY INSTANTANEOUS NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMLM UNITS MONTMLY MAXIMLM MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSI*. TYPE

" " "

M W E. G.001 G. 001 O Vh Es/-.,
Flow Peripit 1/ MONTH ESTIMATE* * * * *

Reptre.
* * *

42:. 8. / sr S./5 o 'h e 6 ens. ,,,,

pH Permit * * MlWIMUM 9.0 * 1/MONTN GRAS
Repire. 6.0

* * * * * . .
Saapte

Measure. , ,

i * * * * * * *
PeM t

Requtre.

. . . . . . .gge,
. .

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
. . . . . . .gge

, . .

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * . .

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Repire.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

hAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify vnder pgnalty of law th t I havg personally examined TELEPHONE DATE9
and am familiar with the informenton submitted herein and basedon uw jnquiry gf those indivichaa .s inusediately respons,ible for '

obtaining the information, I bet eve the stheitteo information
g accugte and c g te I am augrg that therg a gig-David Orndorf ig True

'$stE 'N N[w*and } , sNt!"'Se"e Is u.S$ Et 4 412 393-5113 96 04 257
"E' U$ C

*
Chemistry Manager

k . . S 1hf9. (Penalties tpider these statutes may inc ude fin , 'dii4TURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECfTIVESI AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY
tp to $10,000 and/or maxieue imprisonnen between 6 mo. and 5 yr.' of FICER OR AUTHORIZED AG.NT CODEtTrtD OR PRINTED

Lopeutet amp (RPL AaAllom Of ANT VIOLATIONS (Reference at t attachments here)

PAGE 1 OF 1f orm PGM BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT Witt EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 . PLEASE PJBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAfl04 ST APRIL 1, 2000 .

_ _ _ _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - ._ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ , - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _
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.

PA0025615 013
RDDRESS One Oxford Centre

PERMIT NimBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Vetley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beever County FROM 96 ~3 f TO f'4 3 J/ Amerutment No. 1

NOTE: Reed instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIIRDI UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

' * *E8:. o. 013 o,o/3 6 // , gsj,,
flow Perspit 1/ WEEK ESTIMATE* * * * *

Remire.
' 'ENI. /. 6 4 37 O h cdc, ,,

Titr.L ResidJet Chlorine Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 2/ MONTH CALCULATED
Re<pire.

J2:. 4 o. r c o. s- o % .. 6=* * *

, MG/L
* * * MONITOR AND REPORT 2/GUARTER GRASAntimeny Perspit

Require.

/ C. O *Z ( 0. C 2 a 2/a n Gase. , ,,
Cyanide, free Permit * * '' MONITOR AND REPORT 2/ QUARTER GRA8

Require.

AW;. 4.0.02 < c. o 2- O D/ca, Germ
* * *

, _,
* * * MONITOR AND REPORT 2/eUARTER GRA5Cyanide, Total Perspit

Require.

AM;. (,,3 4 7.31 0 '/7 Genis
* ' *

, ,' ,'

pN Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
h s TELEPHONE DATENAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECe'lVE OFFICER ertijy g g l oQaw I,hg egi

David Orndorf $ ten hlYnfNIlo'n Ibe !bYttN t!onv
Chemistry Manager [f,} @ *CC i {{|, % C % { h ng ( Es*" EIo rIE! [ 412393-5113 96 04 25n

thsh Ee'st tesme'kncf fih S MIAiURE OF PRINCIPAL EX TIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR *10NT H DAYhun hY9 (
TYPED OR PRINTED i;p to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED NT CODE |

CCpgetti AND ERPL ANATION Of ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

Form PGN 9WQM 002 (Rev $/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: TOUR PERMli WILL EXPERE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000 ..

_ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - - _ _ - - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - ._ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ - _ - _ _ - _ . _ _ _ - _ _ - - .



.

.

mAME Ducpeane Light Company
PA0025615 113 *

N) DRESS one Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

301 Grant Street
(NPDES)

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Menth Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCAil0N Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM 7(, 't> | TO 7 (, 3 ~T/ Amendment No. 1

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MININ.M AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

* * *

M!NI. G.OIO 0.6I6 O '/7 ,%-McD
1/ WEEK MEASUREDFtou Perett 0.043 * * * *

Reg /t re.

k /3 O !3/ b/kM . * MG/L
C9''.$ 5 Day Permit * * * 25 50 2/ MONTH 8 HOUR

Require. CupFOSITE

* * *'

MiMI. /7.y7 /S,9 y C W F#c, MG/L
* * * 30 60 2/ MONTH 8 NOURSuspended Solids Pergit

Require. CONPOSITE
u

3. ] b.17 O 6@fTit-t Residaat Chlorine M .
,c,t,

Permit issuance thru 9/30/98 Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 2/ MONTH GRAS
10/1/98 thru expiration Require. 1.4 INSTANT KU 3.3

MI O. O O. C C 3j ([f1/3Fec;l Callform e. , */100ML
May 1 to Oct 31 Persit * * * 200 1000 2/ MONTH GRAS
Nov 1 to Apr 30 Require. 2000 *

* * * *

M 2*. (, , 3 (, 6.F6 O %/ & m3, ,,,,

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRAS
Require.

* * * * * * *
Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXEQJTIVE OFFICER I certify ungler penalty of law that I have personally examined . TELEPHONE DATE
and basedand am, familiar With the infgreetion submitted herein,ible for

on my inquiry gf those individuals immediatelv re Nsobtaining the information, I believe the stenitte ormation ADavid Orndorf
.

theposstEstyoffineandfsprisonment.fg}Q*CCy}sNr*bI$ing'fEsI"NorNi[*S..S1$1&.ji p 7 41:393-5113 u6 04 25
i In'[Isd!Chemistry Manager

See 18 U '

33 U.S.C S 1519. (Penalties trider these statutes may include fin SIDiATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEC 1|TIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

itPED OR PRINTED L4) to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE
-~

tussetzt Aac EaPLAmAll0N Of ANT VIOLAll0NS (Reference att attachments here)

PAGE 1 0F 1Fcra PGH *WQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

WOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY APRIL 1, 2000 ..

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _______ _____ _______ _________ ____ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



.

NAMI Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 213

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre .

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pemsylvania 15279 MON!iORING PERIOD

FCCILiff Beawer Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MUNITOtING REPORT (DMR)

LOCAllCJ Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM 'fg, 3 p TO 'J c, 3 yf

NOTE: Read instructions before c:,spleting this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER | NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
I AVERAGE HAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

b0 h'dMe .

MGD *

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESTIMATE

Require.

Sanple * * *

Measure.

30 100 2fMONin GaggSuspended Solids P t * * *

* * *Sanple
Measure.

* MG/L
Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/MONIH GRAB

Require.

Sample * * *

Measure.
* S.U.

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRAB
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
__

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

MAME/ilTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I hav9 personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and am familiar with th9 informatiore submitted herein and based

David Orndorf n my inquiry 9f those individuals insnedsately respons,ible for
obtaining the information, tete, I am aware that,there are gig-

I belirve the submitteo information
is true accurate and cChemtstry Manager nificant penalties f r s itting false information,S. including 417 1914111 96 M 759
the possibilit of fine and inpri <orv'st. See 18 U. . $ 1001 &
33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin , SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EX : IIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

41 PED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxinun inprisorunent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ENT CODE

COMM(N1 AND ERPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIOhs (Ref erence all attachments here)

2 4$C Cd q R
~ ForO PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)O PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: TOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ,,

_ _
--



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 313

.

ADORESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM4

301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACIL11Y Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONiiORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATICJ Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM 96 3 / To h, 3 pf
NOTE: Read instructions before conpleting this f orm.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

$. O.00 2 0.06 2 0 |7 [%M *MGD
* * * * * 1/ WEEK ESTIMATEFlow Permit

Require.
'' *

M M i;. L 9' c & 90 o //7 c,-a,*
, HG/L

* * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRA8Suspended Solids Permit
Require.

* * *

42!:. 5. A f. 7 c '/7 6 rag
,,,,,

* * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRABOil and Grease Permit
Require.

* * *

4*%:. (. 6 7 23/ o '/7 6se
, ,,,.

9.0 1/ WEEK GRA8* * 6.0 *
pn Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. ,,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. ,,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.

NAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am f amiliar with th9 information sdunitted herein and basedon my inquiry of those individuals insnediately respons,ible f or
I believe the stemitted inf ormationbtaining the information,tDavid Orndorf
itting. am aware that ther9 are gig-false information,S.Q. S 1001 &jf

_

_y g ,12 393_5113 96 04 25is truc accurate and c
nificant.oenatties for E ete

+
including

Chemistry Mat'ager the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U.
33 U.S.C. $ 1319. (Penalties under these statutes a:ay include fin',_ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECilTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

lYPED OR PRINTED to to $10,000 and/or maxinun inprisorvnent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGLlNT CODE

EUMPithI Au0 ERPL AhAll0N OF ANY VIOL A110NS (Ref erence at t attachments leere)
~

.

PAGE I OF 1
Form PGN BWoM 002 (Rev 5/38)

001E: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION ST .

. _ _ _ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ . _ _ _ . _ _ _ __ ____ ____,__ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ . ___ _ _ _ _ .___ __
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.

NAME Doquesne Light Company
PA0025615 413 *

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMli NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAllONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

301 Grant Street
(NPDES)

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACilliY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Oay DISCHARGE MON 110 RING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATICD Shippingport Sorough, Beaver County FROM b "f / TO Q J 3/
NOTE: Read instructions bef ore conpleting this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UN!!S MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS EK OF AN% LYSIS TYPE

* * *

,J2:. A1, r/o w *MGD
1/ WEEK ESilMATEFlow Permit * * * * *

Require.

* * *Sanple
Measure. * MG/L t

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/WErat GRAB
5

Require.

* * *Sanple
Measure. * MG/L

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require.

* * *Sanple
Measure. * S.U.

* 9.0 1/ WEEK GRABpH Permit * * 6.0
Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NA.etE/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OfflCER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and am f amiliar with tne information submitted herein, a d based
on my inquiry 9f those individuals insnediately responsible for ,

David Orndorf obtaining the information, I betteve the submitted information /

is true accu I am aware that ther9 are gig-
fnificant pena. rate and c b(9te,itting false information,S.C. S 1001 &j'

- A 41, 191-5111 4A nA 2 5-.--
Chemistry Manager

-

ttles for includino
the possibility of fine and inprisonment. See 18 U. - t

up to S16,5 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin $lGNATUREOFPRINCIPALEXIhilVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY33 U.S.C
000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED LGENT CODE jiTPED OR PRINTED

COMMENT AND EKPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

.

[ $ Y3C U$ 4
Form PGM BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) 'd PAGE 1 Of 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ._.

_ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - ._ - _ _ - .
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.

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT SUPPLEMENTAL SEWAGE SLUDGE REPORT Month: >O/A cW
Year: , v rg,Instructtons: ,

1. Complete monthly and submit with each DMR. Attach additional
sheets and comments as needed for cmipleteness and clarity. Pennittee: husu L;ght G.

2. Sludge production information wtll be used to evaluate plant Plant: s s w V2tlev M t- a te.4 act g
perfonnance. Report only sludge which has been removed from NPDES: PA ceja s c. , g

digesters and other solids which have been permanently removed Ent tp! tty: w m , % y .,r p g e c, 4
4from the treatment process. Do not include sludge from other County: hver

plants which is processed at your facility.
3. In the disposal site section, report all sludge leaving your For sludge that is incinerated:

factitty for disposal. If another plant processes and disposes Pre-incineration weight = dry tons

of your sludge, just provide the name of that plant. If you Post-incineration weight = dry tons

dispose of sludge from other plants, include their tonnage in the
disposal site section and provide their names and individual dry
tonnage on the back of this fonn. ,

4. If no sludge was removed, note on fom.
SLUDGE PRODUCTION INFORMATION (prior to incineration)

HAULED AS LIQUID SLUDGE HAULED AS DEWATERED SLUDGE ,

(Conversion (Tons of
Dry Tons Dewatered Sludge) X (% Solids) X (.01) = Dry Tons ,(Gallons) X (% Solids) X Factor) =

! b ovo d% .0066417 .01 i
.

i

. - .

.._

(3 14 TOTALTOTAL ==

DISPOSAL SITE INFORMATION: List all sites, even if not used this month ;

Site 1 Site 2 Site 3 Site 4

Sc- o c.6 n e,.w c A
,

'

Name: _suymXcmbent P cJ
i

Perutt No.: PAodf2o a c
Dry Tons Disposed: 13 3 y

Tp: (check one)
1_andfill

Agr. Utilizat1on
Other (specify)

County: thoer m

GtF%itt MM3A<&R L (H L 3'f3* G''3 |

--



.

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT SUPPLEMENTAL SEWAGE SLUDGE REPORT Month: #7MEM
Instruct 1ons: Year: ,59c -

1. Complete monthly and submit with each DMR. Attach additional
sheets and connents as needed for completeness and clarity. Permittee: h w y t;3ht G .

2. Sludge production information will be used to evaluate plant Plant: gewe4Miev }}gt. Shh u Ait r
perfonmance. Report only sludge which has been removed from NPDES: PA oc,.w c.,g'

digesters and other solids which have been permanently removed Municipal 1ty: %.gn% m.r p 9 c,4
from the treatment process. Do not include sludge from other County: Jher "

plants whtch 1s processed at your fact 1ity.
3. In the disposal site section, report all sludge leaving your For sludge that is incinerated:

factitty for disposal. If another plant processes and disposes Pre-incineration weight = dry tons
of your sludge, just provide the name of that plant. If you Post-incineration weight = dry tons
dispose of sludge from other plants, include their tonnage in the
disposal site section and provide their names and individual dry
tonnage on the back of this fone.

4. If no sludge was removed, note on form. ,

SLUDGE PRODUCTION INFORMATION (prior to incineration) i

HAULED AS LIQUID SLUDGE HAULED AS DEWATERED SLUDGE

(Conversion (Tons of
Dry Tons Dewatered Sludge) X (% Solids) X (.01) = Dry Tons(Gallons) X (1 Solids) X Factor) =

750o pa% .0000417 .01
,

t

-

_ _

_ ._.

c 1 H. IOTALTOTAL ==

DISPOSAL SITE INFORMATION: List all sites, even if not used this month
Site 1 Site 2 Site 3 Site 4

E c, c.t ae we s

Name: ~.s cr, e Timb ,, t._ Pic.J
Permit No.: P4 ed L ee . a s
Dry Ions Disposed: 1 s., %
Yp: (check one)

.andfill ,

Agr. Uttilzation
Other (specify)

|
County: L%wr n;e n / )

GMS'W rLh. n,.n m. s,, g ;
. . . . . , ~ . . . . - . ,


